

University of the Pacific Scholarly Commons

John Muir Correspondence (PDFs)

1907-09-28

Letter from G[eorge] W[ashington] Woodruff to John Muir, 1907 Sep 28.

George Washington Woodruff

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.pacific.edu/muir-correspondence

Recommended Citation

Woodruff, George Washington, "Letter from G[eorge] W[ashington] Woodruff to John Muir, 1907 Sep 28." (1907). *John Muir Correspondence (PDFs)*. 3782.

https://scholarlycommons.pacific.edu/muir-correspondence/3782

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Muir Correspondence (PDFs) by an authorized administrator of Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact mgibney@pacific.edu.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, WASHINGTON.



September 28, 1907.

Mr. John Muir,

President Sierra Club,

2901 Channing Way, Berkeley, California.

sir:

I am in receipt of the Resolution adopted by the directors of the Sierra Club, protesting against the use of the Hetch Hetchy Valley, in the Yosemite National Park, as a reservoir site, and praying that the application of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors in the matter, be denied, and in response thereto, I have to state, that the protest will receive due consideration.

Very respectfully,

Acting Secretary.

C.C.P & R.